## Membership/Dues

Payment of your bar dues for membership in the Marquette County Bar Association must be received with this application by November 15, 2023. The rates are as follows:

First-year Members	\$0.00
Regular Members	\$40.00

Please complete the form on the bottom and return it by November 15, 2023, with your check made out to the "Marquette County Bar Association." Also, list the individual attorneys that dues are being paid for and note "2023-2024 Dues" on the payment.

Payment of dues and submission of the form by November 15, 2023, are required for inclusion on the MCBA's webpage, http://www.michbar.org/localbars/marquette. If you prefer to not be included on the webpage, please indicate that preference by checking the box below. First-year members need only to complete the form and return it.

If you have any questions regarding bar dues, or you know of any attorneys who would like to become a member, please have them contact Lauren Peters, Administrative Assistant Marquette County Bar Association, at (906) 202-2116 or by email at: petersla3@udmercy.edu.

Please mail your dues to:

Marquette County Bar Association Attn: Phillip Toutant, President 105 Meeske Ave. Marquette, MI 49855

Marquette, MI 49855						
Marquette County Bar Association						
Name:	marquetto county but rissociution			Bar No.: P		
Firm.						
Address:						
Telephone:	E-mail:					
Firm Website:						
Primary Area of Practice (Please check all that apply):						
☐ Bankruptcy	□Business		□Civil Litigation	□Criminal		
□Family	□General Prac	ctice	□Gov't/Municipal	□In-House Counsel		
□Medical Malpractice	□Personal Inju	ury	☐ Probate/Estate Planning	□Property/Real Estate		
□Other:		$\square$ I would NOT like to be included on the MCBA website.				